
2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE
FEBRUARY 
DAY		  DATE 		  OPPONENT	                  LOCATION			   TIME (MT) 
Friday		  Feb. 14		  Austin Peay^		  Sloan Park (Mesa, Ariz.)	 5:30 p.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 15		  UC Irvine^		  Sloan Park (Mesa, Ariz.)	 12:30 p.m.
Sunday		  Feb. 16		  Seton Hall^		  Salt River Fields (Scottsdale, Ariz.) 	 12:30 p.m.
Tuesday		 Feb. 18 		  Arizona			   Hi Corbett Field (Tucson, Ariz.)				    2 p.m.
Friday		  Feb. 21		  N. Colorado		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Saturday	 Feb. 22		  N. Colorado (DH)		 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Sunday		  Feb. 23		  N. Colorado		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Tuesday		 Feb. 25		  New Mexico State	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Friday		  Feb. 28		  Rhode Island		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.

MARCH 
DAY		  DATE 		  OPPONENT	                  LOCATION			   TIME (MT)
Saturday	 Mar. 1		   Rhode Island (DH)	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 2		   Rhode Island		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m. 
Friday		  Mar. 7 		   Tarleton			  Tarleton Baseball Complex (Stephensville, Texas)	 5 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 8 		   Tarleton (DH)		  Tarleton Baseball Complex (Stephensville, Texas)	 12 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 9 		   Tarleton			  Tarleton Baseball Complex (Stephensville, Texas)	 11 a.m.
Friday		  Mar. 14		   UNLV*			   Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Saturday	 Mar. 15		   UNLV*			   Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 16		   UNLV*			   Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Tuesday		 Mar. 18 	 	  Texas Tech	  	 Dan Law Field at Rip Griffin Park (Lubbock, Texas)	 2 p.m.
Friday		  Mar. 21		   Nevada* 		  Don Weir Field at Peccole Park (Reno, Nev.)	 TBA
Saturday		 Mar. 22		   Nevada*		  Don Weir Field at Peccole Park (Reno, Nev.)	 TBA
Sunday		  Mar. 23		   Nevada*		  Don Weir Field at Peccole Park (Reno, Nev.)	 TBA
Tuesday		 Mar. 25		   Grand Canyon		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Friday		  Mar. 28		   Air Force*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Saturday	 Mar. 29		   Air Force*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 30		   Air Force*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.

APRIL 
DAY		  DATE 		  OPPONENT	                  LOCATION			   TIME (MT)
Tuesday		 Apr. 1		   New Mexico State	 Presley Askew Field (Las Cruces, N.M.)	 6 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 4		   Fresno State*		  Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, Calif.)	 7 p.m.
Saturday		 Apr. 5		   Fresno State*		  Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, Calif.)	 4 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 6		   Fresno State*		  Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, Calif.)	 2 p.m.
Tuesday		 Apr. 8		   Texas Tech		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 11		   Washington State*	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 12		   Washington State*	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 13		   Washington State*	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Tuesday		 Apr. 15 		   New Mexico State	 Presley Askew Field (Las Cruces, N.M.)	 6 p.m.
Thursday	 Apr. 17		   UNLV*			   Earl E. Wilson Stadium (Las Vegas, Nev.)	 TBA
Friday		  Apr. 18		   UNLV*			   Earl E. Wilson Stadium (Las Vegas, Nev.)	 TBA
Saturday		 Apr. 19		   UNLV*			   Earl E. Wilson Stadium (Las Vegas, Nev.)	 TBA
Tuesday		 Apr. 22		   New Mexico State	 Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 25		   San Jose State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 26		   San Jose State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 27		   San Jose State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.

MAY
DAY		  DATE 		  OPPONENT	                  LOCATION			   TIME (MT)
Friday		  May 2		  San Diego State*		  Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)	 7 p.m.
Saturday		 May 3		  San Diego State*		  Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)	 5 p.m.
Sunday		  May 4		  San Diego State*		  Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)	 1 p.m.
Friday		  May 9 		  Air Force*		  Falcon Baseball Field (U.S. Air Force Academy, Colo.)	 1 p.m.
Saturday		 May 10 		  Air Force*		  Falcon Baseball Field (U.S. Air Force Academy, Colo.)	 1 p.m.
Sunday		  May 11		  Air Force*		  Falcon Baseball Field (U.S. Air Force Academy, Colo.)	 12 p.m.
Thursday	 May 15		  Fresno State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   6 p.m.
Friday		  May 16		  Fresno State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   2 p.m.
Saturday	 May 17		  Fresno State*		  Santa Ana Star Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)			   12 p.m.
Wed. - Sun.	 May 21-25	 MW Tournament#		 Sloan Park (Mesa, Ariz.)	
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